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Original Tournament Report

IV Memorial Oliver Gonzalez G-A [119807] (ESP, Leganes - Madrid - Spain) Start: 2015-10-10 
 More information and rating report

  
ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

13301004 Grigoryan, Karen H. ARM   2600 8.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Lopez Del Alamo, Antonio  ESP 2229   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Martin Duque, Jesus  ESP 2382   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Moreno Ruiz, Javier  ESP 2430   0.5  

4 2015-10-13   Valles Moreno, Ivan  ESP 2417   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Aryan, Chopra  IND 2430   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Larino Nieto, David  ESP 2474   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Ulybin, Mikhail  RUS 2520   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Del Rio De Angelis, Salvador G.  ESP 2512   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  ESP 2457   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

4101405 Ulybin, Mikhail RUS   2520 7.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Vazquez Torres, Adrian  ESP 2204   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Martin Rueda, Daniel  ESP 2314   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Valles Moreno, Ivan  ESP 2417   0  

4 2015-10-13   Plazuelo Pascual, Juan  ESP 2302   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Roa Alonso, Santiago  ESP 2382   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Drenchev, Petar  BUL 2465   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Grigoryan, Karen H.  ARM 2600   0  

8 2015-10-17   Starostits, Ilmars  LAT 2404   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Arribas Lopez, Angel  ESP 2536   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3502856 Perez Mitjans, Orelvis ESP   2457 7.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Barrenechea Bahamonde, Gustavo  ESP 2141   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Siebarth, Raiko  GER 2264   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Plazuelo Pascual, Juan  ESP 2302   0.5  

4 2015-10-13     Forfeit (-)  

5 2015-10-14   Lopez Del Alamo, Antonio  ESP 2229   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Taboas Rodriguez, Daniel  ESP 2394   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Larino Nieto, David  ESP 2474   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Gleizerov, Evgeny  RUS 2493   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Grigoryan, Karen H.  ARM 2600   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

13302507 Hovhannisyan, Robert ARM   2630 7.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Fernandez De Bobadilla, Gabriel  ESP 2233   0  

2 2015-10-11   Perdomo Araujo, Angel Eduardo  VEN 2081   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Lorenzo Duran, Marcos  ESP 2146   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Stillger, Bernhard  GER 2279   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Starostits, Ilmars  LAT 2404   0.5  

6 2015-10-15   Medarde Santiago, Luis Marcos  ESP 2324   0.5  

7 2015-10-16   Roa Alonso, Santiago  ESP 2382   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Drenchev, Petar  BUL 2465   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Valles Moreno, Ivan  ESP 2417   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2203138 Del Rio De Angelis, Salvador G. ESP   2512 6.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Solaesa Navalpotro, Luis Julio  ESP 2202   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Plazuelo Pascual, Juan  ESP 2302   0  

3 2015-10-12   Garcia Martin, Marta  ESP 2113   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Mueller-Seps, Monika  SUI 2266   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Martin Duque, Jesus  ESP 2382   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Moreno Ruiz, Javier  ESP 2430   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Gleizerov, Evgeny  RUS 2493   0.5  
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8 2015-10-17   Grigoryan, Karen H.  ARM 2600   0  

9 2015-10-18   Rubio Mejia, Luis Ignacio  ESP 2456   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

4101332 Gleizerov, Evgeny RUS   2493 6.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Iagar, Razvan-Gabriel  ROU 2172   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Stillger, Bernhard  GER 2279   0.5  

3 2015-10-12   Taboas Rodriguez, Daniel  ESP 2394   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Moreno Ruiz, Javier  ESP 2430   0.5  

5 2015-10-14   Martin Rueda, Daniel  ESP 2314   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Arribas Lopez, Angel  ESP 2536   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Del Rio De Angelis, Salvador G.  ESP 2512   0.5  

8 2015-10-17   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  ESP 2457   0  

9 2015-10-18   Plazuelo Pascual, Juan  ESP 2302   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2205688 Valles Moreno, Ivan ESP   2417 6.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Perdomo Araujo, Angel Eduardo  VEN 2081   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Vukotic Jovsic, Dragan  ESP 1931   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Ulybin, Mikhail  RUS 2520   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Grigoryan, Karen H.  ARM 2600   0  

5 2015-10-14   Medarde Santiago, Luis Marcos  ESP 2324   0.5  

6 2015-10-15   Plazuelo Pascual, Juan  ESP 2302   0.5  

7 2015-10-16   Martin Rueda, Daniel  ESP 2314   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Larino Nieto, David  ESP 2474   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Hovhannisyan, Robert  ARM 2630   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2903261 Drenchev, Petar BUL   2465 6.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Barez Menendez, Hector  ESP 2152   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Rodriguez Lopez, Rafael  ESP 2275   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Roa Alonso, Santiago  ESP 2382   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Larino Nieto, David  ESP 2474   0  

5 2015-10-14   Moreno Ibanez, Miguel  ESP 2283   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Ulybin, Mikhail  RUS 2520   0  

7 2015-10-16   Sorm, Daniel  CZE 2354   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Hovhannisyan, Robert  ARM 2630   0  

9 2015-10-18   Starostits, Ilmars  LAT 2404   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

5084423 Aryan, Chopra IND   2430 6.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Martin Rodriguez, Emilio  ESP 2084   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Garcia Martin, Marta  ESP 2113   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Arribas Lopez, Angel  ESP 2536   0.5  

4 2015-10-13   Petrov, Marian  BUL 2462   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Grigoryan, Karen H.  ARM 2600   0  

6 2015-10-15   Starostits, Ilmars  LAT 2404   0.5  

7 2015-10-16   Plazuelo Pascual, Juan  ESP 2302   0  

8 2015-10-17   Mueller-Seps, Monika  SUI 2266   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Medarde Santiago, Luis Marcos  ESP 2324   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2221799 Almagro Llamas, Pablo ESP   2443 6.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Garcia Martin, Marta  ESP 2113   0  

2 2015-10-11   De Seroux, Camille  SUI 2057   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Martin Rodriguez, Emilio  ESP 2084   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Moreno Ibanez, Miguel  ESP 2283   0  

5 2015-10-14   Taboas Rodriguez, Daniel  ESP 2394   0  

6 2015-10-15   Paarup, Torsten  DEN 1996   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Barrenechea Bahamonde, Gustavo  ESP 2141   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Fernandez De Bobadilla, Gabriel  ESP 2233   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Soto Martin, Pablo  ESP 1956   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

32059566 Plazuelo Pascual, Juan ESP   2302 5.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Marcos Herrero, Francisco  ESP 1966   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Del Rio De Angelis, Salvador G.  ESP 2512   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  ESP 2457   0.5  

4 2015-10-13   Ulybin, Mikhail  RUS 2520   0  

5 2015-10-14   Petrov, Marian  BUL 2462   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Valles Moreno, Ivan  ESP 2417   0.5  
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7 2015-10-16   Aryan, Chopra  IND 2430   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Arribas Lopez, Angel  ESP 2536   0.5  

9 2015-10-18   Gleizerov, Evgeny  RUS 2493   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2256444 Larino Nieto, David ESP   2474 4.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10     Forfeit (-)  

2 2015-10-11   Mueller-Seps, Monika  SUI 2266   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Starostits, Ilmars  LAT 2404   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Drenchev, Petar  BUL 2465   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Arribas Lopez, Angel  ESP 2536   0.5  

6 2015-10-15   Grigoryan, Karen H.  ARM 2600   0  

7 2015-10-16   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  ESP 2457   0  

8 2015-10-17   Valles Moreno, Ivan  ESP 2417   0  

9 2015-10-18   Moreno Ibanez, Miguel  ESP 2283   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2283352 Arribas Lopez, Angel ESP   2536 4.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Semprun Martinez, Fernando  ESP 2220   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Sorm, Daniel  CZE 2354   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Aryan, Chopra  IND 2430   0.5  

4 2015-10-13     Forfeit (-)  

5 2015-10-14   Larino Nieto, David  ESP 2474   0.5  

6 2015-10-15   Gleizerov, Evgeny  RUS 2493   0  

7 2015-10-16   Medarde Santiago, Luis Marcos  ESP 2324   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Plazuelo Pascual, Juan  ESP 2302   0.5  

9 2015-10-18   Ulybin, Mikhail  RUS 2520   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2208466 Taboas Rodriguez, Daniel ESP   2394 5.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Suarez Triguero, Jose Alfonso  ESP 2050   0.5  

2 2015-10-11   Lianes Garcia, Marcos  ESP 2099   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Gleizerov, Evgeny  RUS 2493   0  

4 2015-10-13   Semprun Martinez, Fernando  ESP 2220   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Almagro Llamas, Pablo  ESP 2443   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  ESP 2457   0  

7 2015-10-16   Rubio Mejia, Luis Ignacio  ESP 2456   0  

8 2015-10-17   Lopez Del Alamo, Antonio  ESP 2229   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Prosviriakov, Vladimir  USA 2234   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2901773 Petrov, Marian BUL   2462 5.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Lorenzo Duran, Marcos  ESP 2146   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Prosviriakov, Vladimir  USA 2234   0.5  

3 2015-10-12   Fernandez De Bobadilla, Gabriel  ESP 2233   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Aryan, Chopra  IND 2430   0  

5 2015-10-14   Plazuelo Pascual, Juan  ESP 2302   0  

6 2015-10-15   Solaesa Navalpotro, Luis Julio  ESP 2202   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Lopez Del Alamo, Antonio  ESP 2229   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Rubio Mejia, Luis Ignacio  ESP 2456   0  

9 2015-10-18   Lianes Garcia, Marcos  ESP 2099   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2281228 Rubio Mejia, Luis Ignacio ESP   2456 4.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Busquets, Luis  USA 2132   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Fernandez De Bobadilla, Gabriel  ESP 2233   0.5  

3 2015-10-12   Prosviriakov, Vladimir  USA 2234   0.5  

4 2015-10-13     Forfeit (-)  

5 2015-10-14     Forfeit (-)  

6 2015-10-15     Forfeit (-)  

7 2015-10-16   Taboas Rodriguez, Daniel  ESP 2394   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Petrov, Marian  BUL 2462   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Del Rio De Angelis, Salvador G.  ESP 2512   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

11600748 Starostits, Ilmars LAT   2404 5.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   De Seroux, Camille  SUI 2057   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Cabanas Bravo, Juan Andres  ESP 2042   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Larino Nieto, David  ESP 2474   0  

4 2015-10-13   Rodriguez Lopez, Rafael  ESP 2275   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Hovhannisyan, Robert  ARM 2630   0.5  
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6 2015-10-15   Aryan, Chopra  IND 2430   0.5  

7 2015-10-16   Moreno Ibanez, Miguel  ESP 2283   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Ulybin, Mikhail  RUS 2520   0  

9 2015-10-18   Drenchev, Petar  BUL 2465   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2208954 Martin Duque, Jesus ESP   2382 4.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10     Forfeit (-)  

2 2015-10-11   Grigoryan, Karen H.  ARM 2600   0  

3 2015-10-12   Del Valle Cirera, Adria  ESP 2090   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Solaesa Navalpotro, Luis Julio  ESP 2202   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Del Rio De Angelis, Salvador G.  ESP 2512   0  

6 2015-10-15   Moreno Ibanez, Miguel  ESP 2283   0  

7 2015-10-16   Garcia Martin, Marta  ESP 2113   0.5  

8 2015-10-17   Semprun Martinez, Fernando  ESP 2220   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Fernandez De Bobadilla, Gabriel  ESP 2233   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

24518107 Fernandez De Bobadilla, Gabriel ESP   2233 5.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Hovhannisyan, Robert  ARM 2630   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Rubio Mejia, Luis Ignacio  ESP 2456   0.5  

3 2015-10-12   Petrov, Marian  BUL 2462   0  

4 2015-10-13   Fernandez De Bobadilla, Jaime  ESP 2058   0.5  

5 2015-10-14   Martin Rodriguez, Emilio  ESP 2084   0.5  

6 2015-10-15   Iagar, Razvan-Gabriel  ROU 2172   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Barez Menendez, Hector  ESP 2152   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Almagro Llamas, Pablo  ESP 2443   0  

9 2015-10-18   Martin Duque, Jesus  ESP 2382   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2263076 Medarde Santiago, Luis Marcos ESP   2324 5.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Paarup, Torsten  DEN 1996   0.5  

2 2015-10-11   Serrano Baylin, Francisco  ESP 2023   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Stillger, Bernhard  GER 2279   0.5  

4 2015-10-13   Guillo Longares, Cecilia  ESP 1809   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Valles Moreno, Ivan  ESP 2417   0.5  

6 2015-10-15   Hovhannisyan, Robert  ARM 2630   0.5  

7 2015-10-16   Arribas Lopez, Angel  ESP 2536   0  

8 2015-10-17   Vazquez Torres, Adrian  ESP 2204   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Aryan, Chopra  IND 2430   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

1308521 Mueller-Seps, Monika SUI   2266 5.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Subirats Cuntin, Salvador  ESP 1862   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Larino Nieto, David  ESP 2474   0  

3 2015-10-12   Rojas Pozo, Jose Luis  ESP 2002   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Del Rio De Angelis, Salvador G.  ESP 2512   0  

5 2015-10-14   Barrenechea Bahamonde, Gustavo  ESP 2141   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Roa Alonso, Santiago  ESP 2382   0  

7 2015-10-16   Martin Rodriguez, Emilio  ESP 2084   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Aryan, Chopra  IND 2430   0  

9 2015-10-18   Rodriguez Lopez, Rafael  ESP 2275   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2297230 Vazquez Torres, Adrian ESP   2204 4.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Ulybin, Mikhail  RUS 2520   0  

2 2015-10-11   Vazquez Gonzalez, Jesus  ESP 1978   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Perez Cameselle, Francisco  ESP 1896   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Sorm, Daniel  CZE 2354   0  

5 2015-10-14   Del Valle Cirera, Adria  ESP 2090   0.5  

6 2015-10-15     Forfeit (-)  

7 2015-10-16   Fernandez De Bobadilla, Jaime  ESP 2058   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Medarde Santiago, Luis Marcos  ESP 2324   0  

9 2015-10-18   Martin Rodriguez, Emilio  ESP 2084   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

32035179 Soto Martin, Pablo ESP   1956 4.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10     Forfeit (-)  

2 2015-10-11   Iagar, Razvan-Gabriel  ROU 2172   0.5  

3 2015-10-12     Forfeit (-)  

4 2015-10-13   Perdomo Araujo, Angel Eduardo  VEN 2081   0.5  
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5 2015-10-14   Avendano Mateos, Jose  ESP 2023   1.0  

6 2015-10-15     Forfeit (-)  

7 2015-10-16   Lorenzo Duran, Marcos  ESP 2146   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Martin Rueda, Daniel  ESP 2314   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Almagro Llamas, Pablo  ESP 2443   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2201569 Roa Alonso, Santiago ESP   2382 4.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Beyerholm, Arne  DEN 2046   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Rojas Pozo, Jose Luis  ESP 2002   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Drenchev, Petar  BUL 2465   0  

4 2015-10-13   Prosviriakov, Vladimir  USA 2234   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Ulybin, Mikhail  RUS 2520   0  

6 2015-10-15   Mueller-Seps, Monika  SUI 2266   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Hovhannisyan, Robert  ARM 2630   0  

8 2015-10-17   Moreno Ibanez, Miguel  ESP 2283   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

4610768 Stillger, Bernhard GER   2279 4.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Salsac, Eric  IRL 1929   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Gleizerov, Evgeny  RUS 2493   0.5  

3 2015-10-12   Medarde Santiago, Luis Marcos  ESP 2324   0.5  

4 2015-10-13   Hovhannisyan, Robert  ARM 2630   0  

5 2015-10-14   Iagar, Razvan-Gabriel  ROU 2172   0.5  

6 2015-10-15   Martin Rodriguez, Emilio  ESP 2084   0.5  

7 2015-10-16   Lianes Garcia, Marcos  ESP 2099   0.5  

8 2015-10-17   Barez Menendez, Hector  ESP 2152   0.5  

9 2015-10-18   Solaesa Navalpotro, Luis Julio  ESP 2202   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

32084030 Garcia Martin, Marta ESP   2113 3.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Almagro Llamas, Pablo  ESP 2443   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Aryan, Chopra  IND 2430   0  

3 2015-10-12   Del Rio De Angelis, Salvador G.  ESP 2512   0  

4 2015-10-13   Rojas Pozo, Jose Luis  ESP 2002   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Siebarth, Raiko  GER 2264   0  

6 2015-10-15   Marcos Herrero, Francisco  ESP 1966   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Martin Duque, Jesus  ESP 2382   0.5  

8 2015-10-17   Prosviriakov, Vladimir  USA 2234   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2004860 Prosviriakov, Vladimir USA   2234 4.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Guillo Longares, Cecilia  ESP 1809   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Petrov, Marian  BUL 2462   0.5  

3 2015-10-12   Rubio Mejia, Luis Ignacio  ESP 2456   0.5  

4 2015-10-13   Roa Alonso, Santiago  ESP 2382   0  

5 2015-10-14   Lianes Garcia, Marcos  ESP 2099   0  

6 2015-10-15   Del Valle Cirera, Adria  ESP 2090   0.5  

7 2015-10-16   De Seroux, Camille  SUI 2057   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Garcia Martin, Marta  ESP 2113   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Taboas Rodriguez, Daniel  ESP 2394   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2201313 Moreno Ibanez, Miguel ESP   2283 4.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Vukotic Jovsic, Dragan  ESP 1931   0  

2 2015-10-11   Spitzer Isbert, Ramon  ESP 2045   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Avendano Mateos, Jose  ESP 2023   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Almagro Llamas, Pablo  ESP 2443   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Drenchev, Petar  BUL 2465   0  

6 2015-10-15   Martin Duque, Jesus  ESP 2382   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Starostits, Ilmars  LAT 2404   0  

8 2015-10-17   Roa Alonso, Santiago  ESP 2382   0.5  

9 2015-10-18   Larino Nieto, David  ESP 2474   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2204495 Rodriguez Lopez, Rafael ESP   2275 4.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Garcia Serrano, Jose M.  ESP 1909   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Drenchev, Petar  BUL 2465   0  

3 2015-10-12   De La Orden Alcocer, Alejandro  ESP 2021   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Starostits, Ilmars  LAT 2404   0  

5 2015-10-14   Lorenzo Duran, Marcos  ESP 2146   0.5  
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6 2015-10-15   Barez Menendez, Hector  ESP 2152   0  

7 2015-10-16   Busquets, Luis  USA 2132   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Del Valle Cirera, Adria  ESP 2090   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Mueller-Seps, Monika  SUI 2266   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2212382 Solaesa Navalpotro, Luis Julio ESP   2202 4.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Del Rio De Angelis, Salvador G.  ESP 2512   0  

2 2015-10-11   Largo Barbero, Benito  POR 2005   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Paarup, Torsten  DEN 1996   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Martin Duque, Jesus  ESP 2382   0  

5 2015-10-14   Fernandez De Bobadilla, Jaime  ESP 2058   0.5  

6 2015-10-15   Petrov, Marian  BUL 2462   0  

7 2015-10-16   Beyerholm, Arne  DEN 2046   0.5  

8 2015-10-17   Marcos Herrero, Francisco  ESP 1966   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Stillger, Bernhard  GER 2279   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2203170 Semprun Martinez, Fernando ESP   2220 4.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Arribas Lopez, Angel  ESP 2536   0  

2 2015-10-11   Beyerholm, Arne  DEN 2046   0.5  

3 2015-10-12   Salsac, Eric  IRL 1929   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Taboas Rodriguez, Daniel  ESP 2394   0  

5 2015-10-14   Campos Palacios, Daniel  ESP 1895   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Fernandez De Bobadilla, Jaime  ESP 2058   0.5  

7 2015-10-16   Guillo Longares, Cecilia  ESP 1809   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Martin Duque, Jesus  ESP 2382   0  

9 2015-10-18   Suarez Triguero, Jose Alfonso  ESP 2050   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

32060777 Lianes Garcia, Marcos ESP   2099 3.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10     Forfeit (-)  

2 2015-10-11   Taboas Rodriguez, Daniel  ESP 2394   0  

3 2015-10-12   Iagar, Razvan-Gabriel  ROU 2172   0.5  

4 2015-10-13   Paarup, Torsten  DEN 1996   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Prosviriakov, Vladimir  USA 2234   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Martin Rueda, Daniel  ESP 2314   0  

7 2015-10-16   Stillger, Bernhard  GER 2279   0.5  

8 2015-10-17     Forfeit (-)  

9 2015-10-18   Petrov, Marian  BUL 2462   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2282011 Del Valle Cirera, Adria ESP   2090 4.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Moreno Ruiz, Javier  ESP 2430   0  

2 2015-10-11   Subirats Cuntin, Salvador  ESP 1862   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Martin Duque, Jesus  ESP 2382   0  

4 2015-10-13   Soto Martin, Miguel  ESP 1881   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Vazquez Torres, Adrian  ESP 2204   0.5  

6 2015-10-15   Prosviriakov, Vladimir  USA 2234   0.5  

7 2015-10-16   Siebarth, Raiko  GER 2264   0.5  

8 2015-10-17   Rodriguez Lopez, Rafael  ESP 2275   0  

9 2015-10-18   Paarup, Torsten  DEN 1996   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2231204 Suarez Triguero, Jose Alfonso ESP   2050 4.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Taboas Rodriguez, Daniel  ESP 2394   0.5  

2 2015-10-11   Paarup, Torsten  DEN 1996   0.5  

3 2015-10-12   Martin Rueda, Daniel  ESP 2314   0  

4 2015-10-13   Subirats Cuntin, Salvador  ESP 1862   0.5  

5 2015-10-14   De Seroux, Camille  SUI 2057   0.5  

6 2015-10-15     Forfeit (-)  

7 2015-10-16   Salsac, Eric  IRL 1929   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Guillo Longares, Cecilia  ESP 1809   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Semprun Martinez, Fernando  ESP 2220   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2205696 Barez Menendez, Hector ESP   2152 4.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Drenchev, Petar  BUL 2465   0  

2 2015-10-11   Garcia Serrano, Jose M.  ESP 1909   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Guillo Longares, Cecilia  ESP 1809   0  

4 2015-10-13     Forfeit (-)  
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5 2015-10-14   Subirats Cuntin, Salvador  ESP 1862   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Rodriguez Lopez, Rafael  ESP 2275   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Fernandez De Bobadilla, Gabriel  ESP 2233   0  

8 2015-10-17   Stillger, Bernhard  GER 2279   0.5  

9 2015-10-18   Barrenechea Bahamonde, Gustavo  ESP 2141   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

1446991 Beyerholm, Arne DEN   2046 4.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Roa Alonso, Santiago  ESP 2382   0  

2 2015-10-11   Semprun Martinez, Fernando  ESP 2220   0.5  

3 2015-10-12   Lopez Del Alamo, Antonio  ESP 2229   0  

4 2015-10-13   Baeza Escudero, Javier  ESP 1837   0.5  

5 2015-10-14     Forfeit (-)  

6 2015-10-15   Garcia Serrano, Jose M.  ESP 1909   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Solaesa Navalpotro, Luis Julio  ESP 2202   0.5  

8 2015-10-17   Barrenechea Bahamonde, Gustavo  ESP 2141   0.5  

9 2015-10-18   Perez Cameselle, Francisco  ESP 1896   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

4674766 Siebarth, Raiko GER   2264 3.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Baeza Escudero, Javier  ESP 1837   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  ESP 2457   0  

3 2015-10-12   Vukotic Jovsic, Dragan  ESP 1931   0  

4 2015-10-13   Busquets, Luis  USA 2132   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Garcia Martin, Marta  ESP 2113   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Sorm, Daniel  CZE 2354   0  

7 2015-10-16   Del Valle Cirera, Adria  ESP 2090   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2203146 Moreno Ruiz, Javier ESP   2430 4.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Del Valle Cirera, Adria  ESP 2090   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Avendano Mateos, Jose  ESP 2023   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Grigoryan, Karen H.  ARM 2600   0.5  

4 2015-10-13   Gleizerov, Evgeny  RUS 2493   0.5  

5 2015-10-14   Sorm, Daniel  CZE 2354   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Del Rio De Angelis, Salvador G.  ESP 2512   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2226847 Martin Rueda, Daniel ESP   2314 4.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Vazquez Gonzalez, Jesus  ESP 1978   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Ulybin, Mikhail  RUS 2520   0  

3 2015-10-12   Suarez Triguero, Jose Alfonso  ESP 2050   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Vukotic Jovsic, Dragan  ESP 1931   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Gleizerov, Evgeny  RUS 2493   0  

6 2015-10-15   Lianes Garcia, Marcos  ESP 2099   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Valles Moreno, Ivan  ESP 2417   0  

8 2015-10-17   Soto Martin, Pablo  ESP 1956   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

5400139 Sorm, Daniel CZE   2354 4.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Largo Barbero, Benito  POR 2005   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Arribas Lopez, Angel  ESP 2536   0  

3 2015-10-12   Cabanas Bravo, Juan Andres  ESP 2042   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Vazquez Torres, Adrian  ESP 2204   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Moreno Ruiz, Javier  ESP 2430   0  

6 2015-10-15   Siebarth, Raiko  GER 2264   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Drenchev, Petar  BUL 2465   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2207915 Martin Rodriguez, Emilio ESP   2084 3.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Aryan, Chopra  IND 2430   0  

2 2015-10-11   Baeza Escudero, Javier  ESP 1837   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Almagro Llamas, Pablo  ESP 2443   0  

4 2015-10-13   Perez Cameselle, Francisco  ESP 1896   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Fernandez De Bobadilla, Gabriel  ESP 2233   0.5  

6 2015-10-15   Stillger, Bernhard  GER 2279   0.5  

7 2015-10-16   Mueller-Seps, Monika  SUI 2266   0  

8 2015-10-17     Forfeit (-)  

9 2015-10-18   Vazquez Torres, Adrian  ESP 2204   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2254425 Barrenechea Bahamonde, Gustavo ESP   2141 4.0 Game
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Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  ESP 2457   0  

2 2015-10-11   Soto Martin, Miguel  ESP 1881   0  

3 2015-10-12   Vazquez Gonzalez, Jesus  ESP 1978   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   De La Orden Alcocer, Alejandro  ESP 2021   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Mueller-Seps, Monika  SUI 2266   0  

6 2015-10-15   Vukotic Jovsic, Dragan  ESP 1931   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Almagro Llamas, Pablo  ESP 2443   0  

8 2015-10-17   Beyerholm, Arne  DEN 2046   0.5  

9 2015-10-18   Barez Menendez, Hector  ESP 2152   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

1305620 De Seroux, Camille SUI   2057 4.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Starostits, Ilmars  LAT 2404   0  

2 2015-10-11   Almagro Llamas, Pablo  ESP 2443   0  

3 2015-10-12   Garcia Serrano, Jose M.  ESP 1909   0.5  

4 2015-10-13   Marcos Herrero, Francisco  ESP 1966   0.5  

5 2015-10-14   Suarez Triguero, Jose Alfonso  ESP 2050   0.5  

6 2015-10-15   Rojas Pozo, Jose Luis  ESP 2002   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Prosviriakov, Vladimir  USA 2234   0  

8 2015-10-17   Salsac, Eric  IRL 1929   0.5  

9 2015-10-18   Vukotic Jovsic, Dragan  ESP 1931   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

15600211 Salsac, Eric IRL   1929 4.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Stillger, Bernhard  GER 2279   0  

2 2015-10-11   Busquets, Luis  USA 2132   0.5  

3 2015-10-12   Semprun Martinez, Fernando  ESP 2220   0  

4 2015-10-13   Serrano Baylin, Francisco  ESP 2023   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Vukotic Jovsic, Dragan  ESP 1931   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Lopez Del Alamo, Antonio  ESP 2229   0  

7 2015-10-16   Suarez Triguero, Jose Alfonso  ESP 2050   0  

8 2015-10-17   De Seroux, Camille  SUI 2057   0.5  

9 2015-10-18   Largo Barbero, Benito  POR 2005   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2279045 Marcos Herrero, Francisco ESP   1966 4.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Plazuelo Pascual, Juan  ESP 2302   0  

2 2015-10-11   Lorenzo Duran, Marcos  ESP 2146   0  

3 2015-10-12   Perdomo Araujo, Angel Eduardo  VEN 2081   0.5  

4 2015-10-13   De Seroux, Camille  SUI 2057   0.5  

5 2015-10-14   Spitzer Isbert, Ramon  ESP 2045   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Garcia Martin, Marta  ESP 2113   0  

7 2015-10-16   Serrano Baylin, Francisco  ESP 2023   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Solaesa Navalpotro, Luis Julio  ESP 2202   0  

9 2015-10-18   Guillo Longares, Cecilia  ESP 1809   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2219131 Cabanas Bravo, Juan Andres ESP   2042 3.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10     Forfeit (-)  

2 2015-10-11   Starostits, Ilmars  LAT 2404   0  

3 2015-10-12   Sorm, Daniel  CZE 2354   0  

4 2015-10-13   Lorenzo Duran, Marcos  ESP 2146   0  

5 2015-10-14   Garcia Serrano, Jose M.  ESP 1909   0  

6 2015-10-15   Perez Cameselle, Francisco  ESP 1896   0  

7 2015-10-16   Soto Martin, Miguel  ESP 1881   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Vazquez Gonzalez, Jesus  ESP 1978   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Subirats Cuntin, Salvador  ESP 1862   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2227339 Lopez Del Alamo, Antonio ESP   2229 3.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Grigoryan, Karen H.  ARM 2600   0  

2 2015-10-11     Forfeit (-)  

3 2015-10-12   Beyerholm, Arne  DEN 2046   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Campos Palacios, Daniel  ESP 1895   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  ESP 2457   0  

6 2015-10-15   Salsac, Eric  IRL 1929   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Petrov, Marian  BUL 2462   0  

8 2015-10-17   Taboas Rodriguez, Daniel  ESP 2394   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

1505696 Paarup, Torsten DEN   1996 3.5 Game



24/6/2018 FIDE Original Tournament Report

https://ratings.fide.com/view_source.phtml?code=119807 9/12

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Medarde Santiago, Luis Marcos  ESP 2324   0.5  

2 2015-10-11   Suarez Triguero, Jose Alfonso  ESP 2050   0.5  

3 2015-10-12   Solaesa Navalpotro, Luis Julio  ESP 2202   0  

4 2015-10-13   Lianes Garcia, Marcos  ESP 2099   0  

5 2015-10-14   Perdomo Araujo, Angel Eduardo  VEN 2081   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Almagro Llamas, Pablo  ESP 2443   0  

7 2015-10-16   Garcia Serrano, Jose M.  ESP 1909   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Fernandez De Bobadilla, Jaime  ESP 2058   0.5  

9 2015-10-18   Del Valle Cirera, Adria  ESP 2090   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2285215 Garcia Serrano, Jose M. ESP   1909 3.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Rodriguez Lopez, Rafael  ESP 2275   0  

2 2015-10-11   Barez Menendez, Hector  ESP 2152   0  

3 2015-10-12   De Seroux, Camille  SUI 2057   0.5  

4 2015-10-13   Largo Barbero, Benito  POR 2005   0.5  

5 2015-10-14   Cabanas Bravo, Juan Andres  ESP 2042   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Beyerholm, Arne  DEN 2046   0  

7 2015-10-16   Paarup, Torsten  DEN 1996   0  

8 2015-10-17   Campos Palacios, Daniel  ESP 1895   0.5  

9 2015-10-18   Perdomo Araujo, Angel Eduardo  VEN 2081   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2230151 Fernandez De Bobadilla, Jaime ESP   2058 2.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10     Forfeit (-)  

2 2015-10-11     Forfeit (-)  

3 2015-10-12     Forfeit (-)  

4 2015-10-13   Fernandez De Bobadilla, Gabriel  ESP 2233   0.5  

5 2015-10-14   Solaesa Navalpotro, Luis Julio  ESP 2202   0.5  

6 2015-10-15   Semprun Martinez, Fernando  ESP 2220   0.5  

7 2015-10-16   Vazquez Torres, Adrian  ESP 2204   0  

8 2015-10-17   Paarup, Torsten  DEN 1996   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

22279210 De La Orden Alcocer, Alejandro ESP   2021 2.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10     Forfeit (-)  

2 2015-10-11     Forfeit (-)  

3 2015-10-12   Rodriguez Lopez, Rafael  ESP 2275   0  

4 2015-10-13   Barrenechea Bahamonde, Gustavo  ESP 2141   0  

5 2015-10-14   Soto Martin, Miguel  ESP 1881   1.0  

6 2015-10-15     Forfeit (-)  

7 2015-10-16   Vukotic Jovsic, Dragan  ESP 1931   0.5  

8 2015-10-17   Rojas Pozo, Jose Luis  ESP 2002   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2254247 Perez Cameselle, Francisco ESP   1896 2.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10     Forfeit (-)  

2 2015-10-11     Forfeit (-)  

3 2015-10-12   Vazquez Torres, Adrian  ESP 2204   0  

4 2015-10-13   Martin Rodriguez, Emilio  ESP 2084   0  

5 2015-10-14   Serrano Baylin, Francisco  ESP 2023   0  

6 2015-10-15   Cabanas Bravo, Juan Andres  ESP 2042   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Avendano Mateos, Jose  ESP 2023   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   Vukotic Jovsic, Dragan  ESP 1931   0.5  

9 2015-10-18   Beyerholm, Arne  DEN 2046   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

32025831 Campos Palacios, Daniel ESP   1895 2.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10     Forfeit (-)  

2 2015-10-11     Forfeit (-)  

3 2015-10-12     Forfeit (-)  

4 2015-10-13   Lopez Del Alamo, Antonio  ESP 2229   0  

5 2015-10-14   Semprun Martinez, Fernando  ESP 2220   0  

6 2015-10-15   Serrano Baylin, Francisco  ESP 2023   0.5  

7 2015-10-16   Rojas Pozo, Jose Luis  ESP 2002   0  

8 2015-10-17   Garcia Serrano, Jose M.  ESP 1909   0.5  

9 2015-10-18   Soto Martin, Miguel  ESP 1881   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2204096 Lorenzo Duran, Marcos ESP   2146 2.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View
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1 2015-10-10   Petrov, Marian  BUL 2462   0  

2 2015-10-11   Marcos Herrero, Francisco  ESP 1966   1.0  

3 2015-10-12   Hovhannisyan, Robert  ARM 2630   0  

4 2015-10-13   Cabanas Bravo, Juan Andres  ESP 2042   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Rodriguez Lopez, Rafael  ESP 2275   0.5  

6 2015-10-15     Forfeit (-)  

7 2015-10-16   Soto Martin, Pablo  ESP 1956   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

1223976 Iagar, Razvan-Gabriel ROU   2172 3.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Gleizerov, Evgeny  RUS 2493   0  

2 2015-10-11   Soto Martin, Pablo  ESP 1956   0.5  

3 2015-10-12   Lianes Garcia, Marcos  ESP 2099   0.5  

4 2015-10-13   Avendano Mateos, Jose  ESP 2023   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Stillger, Bernhard  GER 2279   0.5  

6 2015-10-15   Fernandez De Bobadilla, Gabriel  ESP 2233   0  

7 2015-10-16   Largo Barbero, Benito  POR 2005   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2253623 Vukotic Jovsic, Dragan ESP   1931 3.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Moreno Ibanez, Miguel  ESP 2283   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Valles Moreno, Ivan  ESP 2417   0  

3 2015-10-12   Siebarth, Raiko  GER 2264   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Martin Rueda, Daniel  ESP 2314   0  

5 2015-10-14   Salsac, Eric  IRL 1929   0  

6 2015-10-15   Barrenechea Bahamonde, Gustavo  ESP 2141   0  

7 2015-10-16   De La Orden Alcocer, Alejandro  ESP 2021   0.5  

8 2015-10-17   Perez Cameselle, Francisco  ESP 1896   0.5  

9 2015-10-18   De Seroux, Camille  SUI 2057   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

24551880 Subirats Cuntin, Salvador ESP   1862 3.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Mueller-Seps, Monika  SUI 2266   0  

2 2015-10-11   Del Valle Cirera, Adria  ESP 2090   0  

3 2015-10-12   Spitzer Isbert, Ramon  ESP 2045   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Suarez Triguero, Jose Alfonso  ESP 2050   0.5  

5 2015-10-14   Barez Menendez, Hector  ESP 2152   0  

6 2015-10-15   Largo Barbero, Benito  POR 2005   0  

7 2015-10-16   Perdomo Araujo, Angel Eduardo  VEN 2081   0.5  

8 2015-10-17   Serrano Baylin, Francisco  ESP 2023   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Cabanas Bravo, Juan Andres  ESP 2042   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2289938 Rojas Pozo, Jose Luis ESP   2002 1.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10     Forfeit (-)  

2 2015-10-11   Roa Alonso, Santiago  ESP 2382   0  

3 2015-10-12   Mueller-Seps, Monika  SUI 2266   0  

4 2015-10-13   Garcia Martin, Marta  ESP 2113   0  

5 2015-10-14     Forfeit (-)  

6 2015-10-15   De Seroux, Camille  SUI 2057   0  

7 2015-10-16   Campos Palacios, Daniel  ESP 1895   1.0  

8 2015-10-17   De La Orden Alcocer, Alejandro  ESP 2021   0  

9 2015-10-18   Vazquez Gonzalez, Jesus  ESP 1978   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

1925873 Largo Barbero, Benito POR   2005 2.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Sorm, Daniel  CZE 2354   0  

2 2015-10-11   Solaesa Navalpotro, Luis Julio  ESP 2202   0  

3 2015-10-12   Baeza Escudero, Javier  ESP 1837   0.5  

4 2015-10-13   Garcia Serrano, Jose M.  ESP 1909   0.5  

5 2015-10-14     Forfeit (-)  

6 2015-10-15   Subirats Cuntin, Salvador  ESP 1862   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Iagar, Razvan-Gabriel  ROU 2172   0.5  

8 2015-10-17     Forfeit (-)  

9 2015-10-18   Salsac, Eric  IRL 1929   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

32082681 Guillo Longares, Cecilia ESP   1809 1.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Prosviriakov, Vladimir  USA 2234   0  

2 2015-10-11     Forfeit (-)  

3 2015-10-12   Barez Menendez, Hector  ESP 2152   1.0  
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4 2015-10-13   Medarde Santiago, Luis Marcos  ESP 2324   0  

5 2015-10-14     Forfeit (-)  

6 2015-10-15     Forfeit (-)  

7 2015-10-16   Semprun Martinez, Fernando  ESP 2220   0  

8 2015-10-17   Suarez Triguero, Jose Alfonso  ESP 2050   0  

9 2015-10-18   Marcos Herrero, Francisco  ESP 1966   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2210193 Vazquez Gonzalez, Jesus ESP   1978 2.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Martin Rueda, Daniel  ESP 2314   0  

2 2015-10-11   Vazquez Torres, Adrian  ESP 2204   0  

3 2015-10-12   Barrenechea Bahamonde, Gustavo  ESP 2141   0  

4 2015-10-13   Spitzer Isbert, Ramon  ESP 2045   0  

5 2015-10-14     Forfeit (-)  

6 2015-10-15   Perdomo Araujo, Angel Eduardo  VEN 2081   1.0  

7 2015-10-16   Baeza Escudero, Javier  ESP 1837   0.5  

8 2015-10-17   Cabanas Bravo, Juan Andres  ESP 2042   0  

9 2015-10-18   Rojas Pozo, Jose Luis  ESP 2002   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2211769 Serrano Baylin, Francisco ESP   2023 2.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10     Forfeit (-)  

2 2015-10-11   Medarde Santiago, Luis Marcos  ESP 2324   0  

3 2015-10-12   Busquets, Luis  USA 2132   0  

4 2015-10-13   Salsac, Eric  IRL 1929   0  

5 2015-10-14   Perez Cameselle, Francisco  ESP 1896   1.0  

6 2015-10-15   Campos Palacios, Daniel  ESP 1895   0.5  

7 2015-10-16   Marcos Herrero, Francisco  ESP 1966   0  

8 2015-10-17   Subirats Cuntin, Salvador  ESP 1862   0  

9 2015-10-18   Avendano Mateos, Jose  ESP 2023   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3902528 Perdomo Araujo, Angel Eduardo VEN   2081 2.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Valles Moreno, Ivan  ESP 2417   0  

2 2015-10-11   Hovhannisyan, Robert  ARM 2630   0  

3 2015-10-12   Marcos Herrero, Francisco  ESP 1966   0.5  

4 2015-10-13   Soto Martin, Pablo  ESP 1956   0.5  

5 2015-10-14   Paarup, Torsten  DEN 1996   0  

6 2015-10-15   Vazquez Gonzalez, Jesus  ESP 1978   0  

7 2015-10-16   Subirats Cuntin, Salvador  ESP 1862   0.5  

8 2015-10-17   Avendano Mateos, Jose  ESP 2023   1.0  

9 2015-10-18   Garcia Serrano, Jose M.  ESP 1909   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2001926 Busquets, Luis USA   2132 1.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Rubio Mejia, Luis Ignacio  ESP 2456   0  

2 2015-10-11   Salsac, Eric  IRL 1929   0.5  

3 2015-10-12   Serrano Baylin, Francisco  ESP 2023   1.0  

4 2015-10-13   Siebarth, Raiko  GER 2264   0  

5 2015-10-14     Forfeit (-)  

6 2015-10-15     Forfeit (-)  

7 2015-10-16   Rodriguez Lopez, Rafael  ESP 2275   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2297906 Baeza Escudero, Javier ESP   1837 1.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Siebarth, Raiko  GER 2264   0  

2 2015-10-11   Martin Rodriguez, Emilio  ESP 2084   0  

3 2015-10-12   Largo Barbero, Benito  POR 2005   0.5  

4 2015-10-13   Beyerholm, Arne  DEN 2046   0.5  

5 2015-10-14     Forfeit (-)  

6 2015-10-15     Forfeit (-)  

7 2015-10-16   Vazquez Gonzalez, Jesus  ESP 1978   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2293528 Avendano Mateos, Jose ESP   2023 2.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Martinez Reyes, Pedro Ramon  VEN 2356   1.0  

2 2015-10-11   Moreno Ruiz, Javier  ESP 2430   0  

3 2015-10-12   Moreno Ibanez, Miguel  ESP 2283   0  

4 2015-10-13   Iagar, Razvan-Gabriel  ROU 2172   0  

5 2015-10-14   Soto Martin, Pablo  ESP 1956   0  

6 2015-10-15   Soto Martin, Miguel  ESP 1881   1.0  
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7 2015-10-16   Perez Cameselle, Francisco  ESP 1896   0  

8 2015-10-17   Perdomo Araujo, Angel Eduardo  VEN 2081   0  

9 2015-10-18   Serrano Baylin, Francisco  ESP 2023   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

32035195 Soto Martin, Miguel ESP   1881 1.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10     Forfeit (-)  

2 2015-10-11   Barrenechea Bahamonde, Gustavo  ESP 2141   1.0  

3 2015-10-12     Forfeit (-)  

4 2015-10-13   Del Valle Cirera, Adria  ESP 2090   0  

5 2015-10-14   De La Orden Alcocer, Alejandro  ESP 2021   0  

6 2015-10-15   Avendano Mateos, Jose  ESP 2023   0  

7 2015-10-16   Cabanas Bravo, Juan Andres  ESP 2042   0  

8 2015-10-17     Forfeit (-)  

9 2015-10-18   Campos Palacios, Daniel  ESP 1895   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

2214695 Spitzer Isbert, Ramon ESP   2045 1.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10     Forfeit (-)  

2 2015-10-11   Moreno Ibanez, Miguel  ESP 2283   0  

3 2015-10-12   Subirats Cuntin, Salvador  ESP 1862   0  

4 2015-10-13   Vazquez Gonzalez, Jesus  ESP 1978   1.0  

5 2015-10-14   Marcos Herrero, Francisco  ESP 1966   0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3901807 Martinez Reyes, Pedro Ramon VEN   2356 0.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2015-10-10   Avendano Mateos, Jose  ESP 2023   0  
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